3/15

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

RE(

04-05-2005

Docket No.: 050676-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

-		-				-		-		_	-	_	0.0							
Е	,_	te	١	١+	9	n	ч	т	rs	d	_ ـ	~		 ·	r	٦	ff	ir	۰.	

Tab settings → → ▼									
To the Director of the United States Patent and	27.27.93ed original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies): Ferenc Mezei, Daniel Clemens and Lounis Mokrani	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hahn-Meitner-Institut Berlin GmbH. Internal Address:								
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)									
3. Nature of conveyance:									
☑ Assignment	Street Address: Glienicker Strasse 100								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-14109 Berlin, Germany								
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:								
Execution Date: 28 February 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?								
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application,A. Patent Application No.(s)									
10/502,843	B. Patent No.(s) FINANCE 7: 25								
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: Law Offices of Karl Hormann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00								
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account								
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: P.O. Box 381516 4/04/2005 ECDOPER 00000041 10502843	8. Deposit account number:								
1 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)									
City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02238	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy								
Karl Hormann Lu	29 March 2005								
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachments, and document: Date								

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Mezei, We, Ferenc Mezzk Daniel Clemens and Lounis Mokrani

being joint inventors of a certain invention for an

Neutron Optical Component for Measuring Small Angle Neutron Scattering

as fully set forth and described in the application executed by us on this , 2005, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, herein assigned, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over unto

> Hahn-Meitner-Institut Berlin GmbH. Glienicker Strasse 100 D-14109 Berlin, Germany

all right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments which may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the right and properties herein conveyed and intended to be conveyed.

F. herei

Ferenc Mezel Ferenc Mezei

Commented 16a

B-13503 Borlin, Commany

Am mittebusch 8 D-14480 Potsclam -Page 1 of 2-

Germany

Attorney Docket 040672-US

PATENT

Daniel Clemens

D-14109 Berlin, Germany

Lange Stucken 7 Philipp Franck, Weg 37

REEL: 016410 FRAME: 0409

Lounis Mokrani Ratiborstrasse 5

D-10999 Berlin, Germany

*_*_*_*

-Page 2 of 2-

Attorney Docket 040672-US

RECORDED: 03/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016410 FRAME: 0410